Resolved, That the Commissioner of the Police Department be and is hereby 
authorized to apply five thousand dollars ($5.000) of the two million dollars ($2,000,-
000) allowed on June 8, i906, toward the erection of a new headquarters for the use 
of the Police Department, in addition to the seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($750.000) authorized January 15, 1904, for said purpose. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, November 26, 1907. 
Approved by the 'Mayor, December 3, 1907. 

No. 588. 
Resulved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in 

the following amended resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportion-